Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024

3/6/2024

3/6/2024

3/6/2024

62/MARKET

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY
4738 ARBOR DR

5550 ASTOR LN

2400 GOLF RD

62/MEIJER

GOLF MCCONOR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

4633 KIRCHOFF RD
4633 KIRCHOFF RD
WEBER/CENTRAL
5500 NEW WILKE RD

MEADOW DR / GROUSE
LN

3895 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3600 DOVE ST
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3104 FREMONT ST
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD PARTY

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

HOLD UP ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/7/2024 7:06:22 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024

3/6/2024

RMP24-000455

RMP24-000456
RMP24-000458
RMP24-000457

RMP24-000459

RMP24-000460

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2160 PLUM GROVE RD
62/53NB RAMP

2775 ALGONQUIN RD
4402 LINDEN LN

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4720 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4736 ARBOR DR

128 HONEYSUCKLE CT
2400 GOLF RD

MEADOW DR / SIGWALT
ST

2400 GOLF RD

WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53
3503 MEADOW DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4724 ARBOR DR

WEST FRONTAGE RD /
AUBURN ST

RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM

INVESTIGATION

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT
SPECIAL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

3/7/2024 7:06:22 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024

3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024

3/6/2024
3/6/2024
3/6/2024

RMP24-000462

RMP24-000461

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3201 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:EB RT62 EO
RTS3

1760 QUEENSBURY CIR

NEW WILKE/GOLF PL
5105 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

MERI PLOT
1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY
1200 HICKS RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/7/2024 7:06:22 AM



