



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/6/2024		62/MARKET	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/6/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/6/2024		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/6/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		5550 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		62/MEIJER	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/6/2024		GOLF MCCONOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/6/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/6/2024		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		WEBER/CENTRAL	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/6/2024		5500 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/6/2024		MEADOW DR / GROUSE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		3895 INDUSTRIAL AVE	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		3600 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		3104 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/6/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/6/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/6/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000455</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/6/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/6/2024		2160 PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/6/2024		62/53NB RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/6/2024		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		4402 LINDEN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000456</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000458</b>	4720 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000457</b>	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/6/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/6/2024		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		MEADOW DR / SIGWALT ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/6/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000459</b>	WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/6/2024		3503 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000460</b>	4724 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/6/2024		WEST FRONTAGE RD / AUBURN ST	SPECIAL	
3/6/2024		RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/6/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/6/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/6/2024		APPROX LOC:EB RT62 EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000462</b>	1760 QUEENSBURY CIR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/6/2024		NEW WILKE/GOLF PL	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000461</b>	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/6/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/6/2024		MERI PLOT	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/6/2024		1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/6/2024		1200 HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT